

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 21062 of 2025

Applicant :- Mahendra Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Santosh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Counter affidavit filed today is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 12.8.2025 as a fresh case.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Ruchi Agrahari