



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 21062 of 2025

Mahendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Santosh Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list this bail application again on 8th December, 2025.

(Siddharth,J.)

September 1, 2025

SS